## OP \$40.00 37143

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resource Advisors Corporation		01/06/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue, WA1-501-17-32
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3714321	JSA MEDICAL GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-8807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-343-2161

Email: geikenberry-wray@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Eikenberry-Wray, NCCP

Address Line 1: 201 N Tryon St
Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOFA/JSA 4452178-0425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Margolis
Signature:	/Robert J. Margolis/
Date:	01/11/2011

### Total Attachments: 3

source=BofA - Healthcare Partners Notice of Security Interest#page1.tif source=BofA - Healthcare Partners Notice of Security Interest#page2.tif source=BofA - Healthcare Partners Notice of Security Interest#page3.tif

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

- U.S. Department of Commerce
- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, for each of the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of January 6, 2011 by HealthCare Partners, LLC, a California limited liability company ("HCP"), JSA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, JSA HealthCare Corporation, a Delaware corporation, each of the Subsidiaries of HCP (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

The Administrative Agent's security interest in the described trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

\28366416

Very truly yours,

### RESOURCE ADVISORS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Robert J. Margolis, M.D.

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board

TALBERT MEDICAL GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Robert J. Margolis, M.D.

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

\28366416

Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

### EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Country(ies) of Registration	Application or Registration Number(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
Resource Advisors Corporation	Service mark for JSA Medical Group	U.S.A.	Reg. No. 3714321	November 24, 2009
Talbert Medical Group, Inc.	Service Mark	U.S.A.	Reg. No. 3584913	March 3, 2009
Talbert Medical Group, Inc.	Service Mark	U.S.A.	Reg. No. 3503753	September 28, 2008

\28366416